FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09-27-1999	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings	101154983	he attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRED FARZEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NORA LIGHTING INC .			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 5400 W. JEFFERSON BLVD. S ANGELES, CA 90016-3716, U.S.A.			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date:August 14, 1		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/398433					
113,012	Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes X0 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
FRED FARZEN Name:	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.0. Box 82-	8.	8. Deposit account number:			
Taipei, Taiw					
City: Taipei State: Tai	wan ZIP: 106	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	of, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
FRED FARZEN	Senda	Lemma AUGUST 14, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Oigna	ature 2 Date			
	ents to be recorded with require	sheet, attachments, and document:			
09/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000025 09398433 Comm	nlssioner of Patents & Tradema Washington, D.C. 2	arks, Box Assignments			

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this		(2)				
(hereinaster referred to as the a	ssignor/s), resi	ding at (1)	5 40 0 W.	JEFFERSON	BLVD, LOS	ANGELES,
CA 90016-3716 U.S.						
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said						
	_ entitled _AN	INSULATI	ED CEIL	ING TYPE LO	OW VOLTAGE	RECESSED
HOUSING	with		serial	No		
as filed on		and set	forth in an	application for	Letters Patent	of
NORA LIGHTING INC.		executed simul	taneously	herewith and Wi	HEREAS. (1)	
NORA LIGHTING INC.	.		(2)			
(3)		NODA	_(4)	NC TNC		
(hereinafter referred to as the A	ASSIGNEE/S)	, (1) NUKA	LIGHTI	NG INC.		
(2)						
(4)	VD LOC A	NOTI TO	, having	his/their residence	e/s at (1)	
5400 W. JEFFERSON BL	VD, LUS A	NGELES, (JA 9001	6-3/16 U.S.	.A. (2)	
	 				(3)	
					(4)	
		 				
or foreign, to be obtained theref NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S acknowledged, and for other good ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive to be obtained therefore on said	WHOM IT M of the sum co d and valuable sive right, title	AY CONCER presponding to consideration d and interest	o One Do n, ASSIGN t to said i	Mar (\$1.00), the solution of the solution and all	receipt of which II/s and transfe Letters Patent	is hereby r/s to of
full term or terms for which the	same may be	granted.				
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s	s that no assi	gnment, sale,	agreement	of encumbrance	has/have been	n or will be made
or entered into which would con	ulict with this	assignment ar	nd sale:			
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s facts and documents relating to to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify execute and deliver to ASSIGNE required to apply for, obtain, ma	said application as to the san E/S or its/the aintain and end	n, said inventi ne in any inte ir legal repre force said app	ion and sa erference o sentative a	id Letters Patent or litigation relate my and all paper	as may be kn d thereto and s, instruments o	own and accessible will promptly or affidavits
be necessary or desirable to carr		•	1/1	th .	. August	00
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have SIGNATURE:	nereunto set	nano ano seal	tnis <u>14</u>	day o	_f August	
ASSIGNOR/S.(1) Send	n Estez ?			1)		
ASSIGNORYS:(1) ERED FA			(2)		·
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	وصعور س	m	(2)		
行うく FRED FAR	RZEN (Pres	ident)				
(3) For: NOR			(4)		

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0193